forty-two (42) hours, employees may be granted in each fiscal year, up to 
forty-eight (48) hours of leave with pay. 

e. “day” means a twenty-four (24) hour period commencing at 08:00 hours. 

Vacation Leave 

1.01 

Accumulation of vacation leave 

a. An employee whose work schedule requires two thousand one hundred eighty-
four (2,184) hours per year, and who has earned pay for at least eighty (80) 
hours for each calendar month of a fiscal year, shall earn vacation leave at the 
following rates: 

i. eleven (11) hours per month if the employee has completed less than five 
eight (58) years of service;